FORM. PTO-1595 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

Tab settings • • •

02-21-2003



Pocket No.: S03097/2 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼	69099		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John N. Freskos Gary A. DeCrescenzo Terri L. Boehm Carol Pearcy Howard Brent V. Mischke Robert M. Heitz Joseph J. McDonald	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Pharmacia Corporation Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	575 Maryville Centre Drive, MC-5S		
3. Nature of conveyance:	St. Louis, Mo 63141		
	Street Address: 575 Maryville Centre Drive		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	MC-5S		
☐ Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141		
Execution Date: February 12, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/005,437 Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents #hvolved: ☐ 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Thvolveti:		
Name: Pharmacia Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department			
575 Maryville Centre Drive, MC-5S			
St. Louis, MO 63141	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 575 Maryville Centre Drive MC-5S	8. Deposit account number:		
City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63141			
721/2003 LMUELLER 00000051 191025 10005437 DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Philip B. Polster, II	B. [February 13, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John N. Freskos, Terri L. Boehm, Brent V. Mischke, Robert M. Heintz, Joseph J. McDonald, Gary A. DeCrescenzo and Carol Pearcy Howard, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Aromatic Sulfonyl Alpha-Hydroxy Hydroxamic Acid Compounds (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on December 3, 2001, and assigned serial number 10/005,437; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its office and place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, John N. Freskos, Terri L. Boehm, Brent V. Mischke, Robert M. Heintz, Joseph J. McDonald, Gary A. DeCrescenzo and Carol Pearcy Howard, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 013760 FRAME: 0305 We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

John N. Freskos

STATE OF Thissoure:
COUNTY OF Al Lacus:

On this 17 day of Louis, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of 15 Louis, State of Messaure, personally appeared John N. Freskos, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourl
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Terri L. Boehm

STATE OF Misseuri

COUNTY OF St. Laure:

On this 12 day of Lecus, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Lecus, State of Mossecci, personally appeared Terri L. Boehm, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:_____

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourt
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

STATE OF Musseum:

COUNTY OF Lacus:

On this A day of Edsuary, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of A Lacus, State of Messacere, personally appeared Brent V. Mischke, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:____

LINDA HALEY Notary Public - Natary Seal State of Missouri St Louis County Ay Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004 Robert M. Heintz

STATE OF Ressouri

COUNTY OF At Louis

On this day of <u>February</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>February</u>, State of <u>Measurers</u>, personally appeared Robert M. Heintz, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

STATE OF Missecre : Joseph S. McDonald COUNTY OF St Zacus
On this /2 day of Lecture, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Lecture, State of Presserve, personally appeared executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
Siate of Missourt
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Gary A. DeCrescenzo

STATE OF Messeure:

COUNTY OF ST Lacus

On this day of <u>Telescerce</u>, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Year Lacerce</u>, State of <u>Messacerce</u>, personally appeared Gary A. DeCrescenzo, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



LINDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

Carol Pearcy Howard
Carol Pearcy Howard

STATE OF Messacere:

COUNTY OF Sti Louis

On this 12 day of Leasure, 2003 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of Leasure, State of Messages, personally appeared Carol Pearcy Howard, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public Haling

My Commission Expires:

LINIDA HALEY
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missourt
St Louis County
My Commission Expires Oct 23, 2004

ERTIFICATE OF Noplicant(s): John N. Fr	MAILING BY FIRST CLAS	SS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8)	Docket No. S03097/2 US
Serial No. 10/005,437	Filing Date December 3, 2001	Examiner TBA	Group Art Unit 1624
vention: Aromatic Sul	fonyl Alpha-Hydroxy Hydroxam	ic Acid Compounds	
	S Assignment, Recordation Cov	(Identify type of correspondence)	
-	h the United States Postal Server for Patents, Washington, D.C.		y 13, 2003
		(2).	····)
		Philip B. Poi (Typed or Printed Name of Person	
		(Signature) of Person Mailin	ng Correspondence)
	Note: Each paper must ha	ave its own certificate of mailing.	

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

P07A/REV03